KRTM and studio 4th Quarter of 2015

Issues & Programs List
waivered stations

Date Filed: 7 Signature:

Issue

Education / Family
Issues

Family Issues

Family Issues

Unemployment

Education

Childrens' Issues

iHééinHcare'

Childrens' Issues

Family Issues

Healthcare, Abortion

Unemployment
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‘Program Title
The Dacus Report

Family Talk

A New Beginning

Career Solutions

The Dacus Report

Feeding Thé Family

| Froht Pagéﬁédié

Family Talk

A New Beginning

The Dacus Report

Career Solutions

| Air Date & Time

10/3/2015 7:00PM

10/15/2015 5:30AM

10/15/2015 8:30AM,

10:30PM

10/10/2015 1:00PM

10/10/2015 7:00PM

10/17/2015 1:30PM

10/18/2015 3:00PM

10/19/2015 5:30AM |

10/22/2015 8:30AM,

10:30PM

10/24/2015 7-00PM

 10/24/2015 1:00PM

L Duration

26:00:00

26:00:00

26:00:00

30:00:00

26:00:00

' 25:30:00

' 25:00:00

26:00:00

26:00:00

26:00:00

29:00:00

) Briéf Description

A discussion about Common Core
in our school system, and the
important role of parental
involvement in their kids' school life.

Tony Dungy shared how his father’s
legacy shaped his coaching and his
principles in life, and his
commitment to helping other dads
pass on that same type of legacy.

Many think the best advice about
marriage is to find the right partner.
Host Greg Laurie says the better
advice is to BE the right partner. He
encouraged us to be the kind of
person our spouse would want to

have as their spouse.

Two employment recruiters offered
advice and tips forjpp seekers.

Should families be aliowed to opt-
out of annual Common Core
assessment tests at school?

Practical advice for eveloping

» !eadership ski!ls in our chi]dren.

Author and Speaker Sheila Walsh
discussed her diagnosis &
treatment of clinical depression and

‘how she was able to get help. She

offered encouragement for listeners
who might be struggling with it.

How to create a home that's
emotionally safe & richly nurturing
for your kids.

"Four Words That Can Change
Your Marriage." How to build the
kind of marriage that will go the
distance.

Discussion of new California law
requiring pregancy testing centers
& abortion alternative centers to

-inform clients of where they can get
Vfree_or Iqw cost abortions.‘

How to use LinkedIn for job search
or career advancement.




Issues atfecting the
disabled

Childrens' Issues

Unemployment

Family Issues

Veterans' Issues

Unemployment
Childrens' Issues

Childrens' Issues

Family Issues

Family Issues

Legistative / Legal
Issues

Unemployment, The
Economy

Unemployment

The Economy,
Family Issues

Family Issues

Family Issues

Family 1alk

Family Talk

Career Solutions

Running To me

Issues In Education

Career Solu_tions
The Dacus Report

Feeding The Family

Family Talk

The Dacus Report
Family Talk
Family Talk

Career Solutions

Family Talk

The Winning Walk

The Winning Walk

10/26/2015 5:30AM

10/28/2015 5:30AM

10/31/2015 1:00PM

11/5/2015 2:30PM

11/8/2015 5:30AM

1177/2015 1:00PM
11/8/2015 7:00PM

11/7/2015 1:30PM

11/10/2015 5:30AM

11/14/2015 7:00PM

11/17/2015 5:30AM

11/19/2015 5:30AM
11/21/2015 1:00PM

11/24/2015 5:30AM

12/2/2015 1:00PM

12/412015 1:00PM

26:00:00

26:00:00

28:00:00

25:00:00

26:00:00

‘29:00:0()
24:00:00

23:00:00

25:00:00

24:00:00

25:00:00
25:00:00

28:00:00

26:00:00

25:00:00

25:00:00

Author Judy Squier discussed how
she overcame her severe physical
disabilities, and encouraged those
with similar struggles that they can
live a full, rich life.

A doctor & child psychologist
discussed how today's culture
impacts gender and sexual identity
in teens and tweens. They gave
insight to help parents navigate

’these difficult waters.

Advice on how to survive financiaily
in between jobs

"Getting Parenting Right" with
advice on how to relate to kids who

‘are "prodigals” »

The late US Senator and Vietnam
War POW Jeremiah Denton
discussed his experiences and
torture during the war, and how he
overcame it to be able to serve in
the Senate.

Netwqr};ing advice foyr job seekers.

A discussion about the law in
California which now allows school
kids to choose to use the locker
rooms and restrooms designated
for the other gender

ldeas for family activities which are
bpth fun and educational.

Advice for older couples on 7
keeping their marriages fresh and
vital after the kids have left home.

A discussion of the increasing
number of abusive / agressive
social workers & CPS agents who
are causing harm to good families.

Discussing the "Bathroom Bill"
allowing boys to use girls'
bathrooms at public schools.

A couple shared their story of when
they both unexpectedly lost their
jobs on the same day.

Networking Roundtable featuring
tips on networking to find a new
job.

Financial expert Jill Savage gave
tips for paring down your bills and
keeping your finances in check
during the holidays.

"What Every Husband Needs To
Know." Encouragement to men on
how to serve and love their wives,
and preserve a happy, healthy
marriage.

“What Every Wife Needs To
Know." Encouragement to women
on how to understand their
husbands, and to preserve a
healthy, happy marriage.



lerrorism

Terrorism

Family Issues
Pornography

| Unemployment

Front Page Radio

A New Beginning

A Néw Beginning |

The Connection

Career Solutions

12/29/2015 3:00PM

12/9/2015 8:30AM

12/26/2015 8:30AM

12/28/2015 T:00AM

12/21/2015 1:00PM

24:00:00

26:00:00

26:00:00

25:00:00

28:00:00

Guest Jeanette Chaitee discussed
how she survived a mid-air terrorist
bombing on TWA Flight 840 in
1986.

‘Pastor Greg Laurie of Riverside

discussed the horrific terrorist
shootings this week in San
Bemarrdrino.

"Family Matters.” Help for parents
who have trouble balancing
discipline with love.

Solutions to the problem of internet
pornography with guest Josh
McDowell

A panel of job seekers shared
stories and tips from their job
searches.




