Issues &	Programs List	KRTM and studio waivered stations		4th Quarter of 2015
Date Filed:	1/6/2016		Signature:	Sue BAM
Issue	ر (Program Title	Air Date & Time	Duration	Brief Description
Education / Family Issues	The Dacus Report	10/3/2015 7:00PM	26:00:00	A discussion about Common Core in our school system, and the important role of parental involvement in their kids' school life
Family Issues	Family Talk	10/15/2015 5:30AM	26:00:00	Tony Dungy shared how his father's legacy shaped his coaching and his principles in life, and his commitment to helping other dads pass on that same type of legacy.
Family Issues	A New Beginning	10/15/2015 8:30AM, 10:30PM	26:00:00	Many think the best advice about marriage is to find the right partner. Host Greg Laurie says the better advice is to BE the right partner. He encouraged us to be the kind of person our spouse would want to have as their spouse.
Unemployment	Career Solutions	10/10/2015 1:00PM	30:00:00	Two employment recruiters offered advice and tips for job seekers.
Education	The Dacus Report	10/10/2015 7:00PM	26:00:00	Should families be allowed to optout of annual Common Core assessment tests at school?
Childrens' Issues	Feeding The Family	10/17/2015 1:30PM	25:30:00	Practical advice for eveloping leadership skills in our children.
Healthcare	Front Page Radio	10/18/2015 3:00PM	25:00:00	Author and Speaker Sheila Walsh discussed her diagnosis & treatment of clinical depression and how she was able to get help. She offered encouragement for listener who might be struggling with it.
Childrens' Issues	Family Talk	10/19/2015 5:30AM	26:00:00	How to create a home that's emotionally safe & richly nurturing for your kids.
Family Issues	A New Beginning	10/22/2015 8:30AM, 10:30PM	26:00:00	"Four Words That Can Change Your Marriage." How to build the kind of marriage that will go the distance.
Healthcare, Abortion	The Dacus Report	10/24/2015 7:00PM	26:00:00	Discussion of new California law requiring pregancy testing centers & abortion alternative centers to inform clients of where they can ge free or low cost abortions.
Unemployment	Career Solutions	10/24/2015 1:00PM	29:00:00	How to use LinkedIn for job search or career advancement.

Issues affecting the disabled	Family Talk	10/26/2015 5:30AM	26:00:00	Author Judy Squier discussed how she overcame her severe physical disabilities, and encouraged those with similar struggles that they can live a full, rich life.
Childrens' Issues	Family Talk	10/28/2015 5:30AM	26:00:00	A doctor & child psychologist discussed how today's culture impacts gender and sexual identity in teens and tweens. They gave insight to help parents navigate these difficult waters.
Unemployment	Career Solutions	10/31/2015 1:00PM	28:00:00	Advice on how to survive financially in between jobs
Family Issues	Running To Win	11/5/2015 2:30PM	25:00:00	"Getting Parenting Right" with advice on how to relate to kids who are "prodigals"
Veterans' Issues	Issues In Education	11/8/2015 5:30AM	26:00:00	The late US Senator and Vietnam War POW Jeremiah Denton discussed his experiences and torture during the war, and how he overcame it to be able to serve in the Senate.
Unemployment	Career Solutions	11/7/2015 1:00PM	29:00:00	Networking advice for job seekers.
Childrens' Issues	The Dacus Report	11/8/2015 7:00PM	24:00:00	A discussion about the law in California which now allows school kids to choose to use the locker rooms and restrooms designated for the other gender
Childrens' Issues	Feeding The Family	11/7/2015 1:30PM	23:00:00	Ideas for family activities which are both fun and educational.
Family Issues	Family Talk	11/10/2015 5:30AM	25:00:00	Advice for older couples on keeping their marriages fresh and vital after the kids have left home.
Family Issues	The Dacus Report	11/14/2015 7:00PM	24:00:00	A discussion of the increasing number of abusive / agressive social workers & CPS agents who are causing harm to good families.
Legistative / Legal Issues	Family Talk	11/17/2015 5:30AM	25:00:00	Discussing the "Bathroom Bill" allowing boys to use girls' bathrooms at public schools.
Unemployment, The Economy	Family Talk	11/19/2015 5:30AM	25:00:00	A couple shared their story of when they both unexpectedly lost their jobs on the same day.
Unemployment	Career Solutions	11/21/2015 1:00PM	28:00:00	Networking Roundtable featuring tips on networking to find a new job.
The Economy, Family Issues	Family Talk	11/24/2015 5:30AM	26:00:00	Financial expert Jill Savage gave tips for paring down your bills and keeping your finances in check during the holidays.
Family Issues	The Winning Walk	12/2/2015 1:00PM	25:00:00	"What Every Husband Needs To Know." Encouragement to men on how to serve and love their wives, and preserve a happy, healthy marriage.
Family Issues	The Winning Walk	12/4/2015 1:00PM	25:00:00	"What Every Wife Needs To Know." Encouragement to women on how to understand their husbands, and to preserve a healthy, happy marriage.

Front Page Radio	12/29/2015 3:00PM	24:00:00	Guest Jeanette Chaffee discussed how she survived a mid-air terrorist bombing on TWA Flight 840 in 1986.
A New Beginning	12/9/2015 8:30AM	26:00:00	Pastor Greg Laurie of Riverside discussed the horrific terrorist shootings this week in San Bernardino.
A New Beginning	12/26/2015 8:30AM	26:00:00	"Family Matters." Help for parents who have trouble balancing discipline with love.
The Connection	12/28/2015 7:00AM	25:00:00	Solutions to the problem of internet pornography with guest Josh McDowell
Career Solutions	12/21/2015 1:00PM	28:00:00	A panel of job seekers shared stories and tips from their job searches.
	A New Beginning A New Beginning The Connection	A New Beginning 12/9/2015 8:30AM A New Beginning 12/26/2015 8:30AM The Connection 12/28/2015 7:00AM	A New Beginning 12/9/2015 8:30AM 26:00:00 A New Beginning 12/26/2015 8:30AM 26:00:00 The Connection 12/28/2015 7:00AM 25:00:00

- THANK-I O/